

j

SLP(Crl.)No. 3489 OF 2004

ITEM No.4

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.7855/2004 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3489/2004

(From the Judgment and Order dated 18/04/2002 in CRLA 996/98
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

K.T. PALANISAMY PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU RESPONDENT (S)

(For restoration and office report)

Date : 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv.
for Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.M.P.No.7855/2004 is allowed.
Our Order dated 13.7.2004 is recalled.
The special leave petition is restored to its original number.
List the special leave petition on 27.9.2004.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Masterj

SLP(Crl.)No. 3489 OF 2004

ITEM No.4

Court No. 6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.7855/2004 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3489/2004

(From the Judgment and Order dated 18/04/2002 in CRLA 996/98
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

K.T. PALANISAMY PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU RESPONDENT (S)
(For restoration and office report)

Date : 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)
Mr. R.S. Lambat, Adv.
for Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr1.M.P.No.7855/2004 is allowed.
Our Order dated 13.7.2004 is recalled.
The special leave petition is restored to its original number.
List the special leave petition on 27.9.2004.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)