

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3489/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2004 in CRLA No. 996/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.T. PALANISAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and bail and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Subramanium Prasad, Adv.

Mr.Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Gopal Krishnan, Adv.

Mr.Jay Kishore Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted a week time to file

vakalatnama as per the Office Report.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master