

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1107 OF 2005

K.T. PALANISAMY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 9/6/2006)

Date: 20/07/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nce, to the Six weeks' time is allowed, by way of last cha

respondent-State of Tamil Nadu to file additional documents.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master