

| ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1107 OF 2005

K.T. PALANISAMY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 17.11.2006)

Date: 07/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

by order Six weeks' time was allowed by way of last chance

dated 20.7.2006 to enable the respondent-State to file additional documents.

The documents have not been filed, they shall not be taken not  
e even if

subsequently filed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
AND SINGH)

(AN

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER